

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	18	Version:	2	Name:	N/A	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/1	/2021			In control:	TRIBAL COUNCIL	
On agenda:	12/1	4/2021			Final action:	1/11/2022	
Enactment date:	1/10	/2022			Enactment #:	R-001-22	
Title:	A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE TRIBAL COUNCIL REAPPOINTMENT OF SHERYL ROUNTREE AS A BOARD MEMBER OF THE CHEROKEE NATION SEQUOYAH HIGH SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION						
Sponsors:	Mike Shambaugh, Candessa Tehee						
Indexes:	Boards and Commissions, Sequoyah High School						
Code sections:	N/A - Not Applicable						
Attachments:	1. R-001-22.PDF						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
1/11/2022	2	OFFICE	OF THE CI	HIEF	Się	gned	
1/10/2022	1	TRIBAL	COUNCIL		Ap	proved	Pass
12/14/2021	1	RULES (COMMITTE	E	Ap	proved and Forwarded to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE TRIBAL COUNCIL REAPPOINTMENT OF SHERYL ROUNTREE AS A BOARD MEMBER OF THE CHEROKEE NATION SEQUOYAH HIGH SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government in behalf of the Cherokee people; and

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Sequoyah High School Board of Education (the "Board") was established by Cherokee Nation Resolution No. 72-86 and amended by CN Resolution 10-17 and codified under legislative act LA-45-21("the Code"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the previous rules of the Board and the newly adopted Code, the Tribal Council is authorized to appoint two (2) members of the Board; and

WHEREAS, Sheryl Rountree, is duly qualified to fill Seat two (2) on the Cherokee Nation Sequoyah High School Board of

Education; and

THEREFORE, Sheryl Rountree, is appointed to fill Seat two(2) on the Cherokee Nation Sequoyah High School Board of Education for a term of three (3) years pursuant to the Code.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION, that Sheryl Rountree is hereby appointed and confirmed as a Board Member of the Cherokee Nation Sequoyah High School Board for the term of three (3) years starting January 10, 2022 through January 10, 2025.